

2220012153

## SFP-10G-SR

CISCO 10GBase-SR SFP+ 10GbE transceiver module for Multimode fiber



## Description

The Cisco 10GBASE-SR Module supports a link length of 26m on standard Fiber Distributed Data Interface (FDDI)-grade multimode fiber (MMF). Using 2000MHz\*km MMF (OM3), up to 300m link lengths are possible. Using 4700MHz\*km MMF (OM4), up to 400m link lengths are possible.

page 1/2

## Specifications

CABLING	MULTIMODE
	* 62.5/125 µm or 50/125 µm (core/cladding) diameter, graded- index, low metal content, multimode fiber optic, complying with ITU-T G.651 and ISO/IEC 793-2 Type A1b or A1a, respectively
Maximum distance	26 m (62.5 μm core diameter, 160 MHz*km bandwidth)
	33 m (62.5 µm core diameter, 200 MHz*km bandwidth)
	66 m (50 µm core diameter, 400 MHz*km bandwidth)
	82 m (50 µm core diameter, 500 MHz*km bandwidth)
	300 m (50 μm core diameter, 2000 MHz*km bandwidth)
	400 m (50 μm core diameter, 4700 MHz*km bandwidth)
DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT	
Dimensions (W x D x H)	13.4 x 56.5 x 8.5 mm
Weight	0.075 kg

page 2/2